508406318 02/26/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI52238

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HERO AG	01/17/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	BIOPOLIS, S.L.
Street Address:	Parc Cientific Universitat de Valencia, Catedrático Agustín Escardino Benlloch, nº 9 Edf. 2, Paterna
City:	Valencia
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	46980

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13255842

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6036681400

Email: jwedewer@hayes-soloway.com

Correspondent Name: Todd A. Sullivan Address Line 1: 175 Canal Street

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Pons 23.159
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMIE WEDEWER
SIGNATURE: JAMIE WEDEWER	
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=Pons_23159_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 508406318 REEL: 066562 FRAME: 0269

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), dated ______, is between HERO AG ("Assignor"), of KARL ROTH - STRASSE 4, LENZBURG, SWITZERLAND 5600, and BIOPOLIS, S. L. ("Assignee"), a Spanish corporation, of Parc Cientific Universitat de Valencia, Catedrático Agustín Escardino Benlloch, nº 9 Edf. 2, Paterna, Valencia, Spain, 46980, WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the inventions listed below hereto (the "Inventions"); Apoleujoniko. Philipidais : Ratoniko 3/03/5/88/92 - 18/08/01/6/5/2012 - 8/68/1/29/1 WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to transfer and assign its entire rights, obligations, interests, and liabilities in the Inventions to Assignee; and WHEREAS, Assignee agrees to assume all such rights, obligations, interests, and liabilities of Assignor under the Inventions. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my hand on the day and year hereinafter noted. Date

HERO AG
Name: RICAR DO MATEROS

Title: LEGAL COUNSE!

1